# CH \$290.00 44097;

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM392080

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
iParadigms, LLC		06/30/2015	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Turnitin, LLC	
Street Address:	1111 Broadway, 3rd Floor	
City:	Oakland	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94607	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4409721	GRADE ANYWHERE
Registration Number:	2923346	GRADEMARK
Registration Number:	2842605	IP IPARADIGMS
Registration Number:	3018444	ITHENTICATE
Registration Number:	4133836	ORIGINALITYCHECK
Registration Number:	3745282	PEERMARK
Registration Number:	3705813	QUICKMARK
Registration Number:	2812598	TURNITIN
Serial Number:	86585270	TURNITIN CAMPUS
Registration Number:	3106628	
Registration Number:	4379321	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6086621276

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6086621277

**Email:** docketing@casimirjones.com

Correspondent Name: Mary A. Bergum

Address Line 1: 2275 Deming Way, Ste 310

REEL: 005838 FRAME: 0972

TRADEMARK

900371930

Address Line 4: Midd	Middleton, WISCONSIN 53562	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary A. Bergum	
SIGNATURE:	/mab/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2016	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=iParadigms LLC to Turnitin LLC-Amendment to LLC articles and written consent#page1.tif source=iParadigms LLC to Turnitin LLC-Amendment to LLC articles and written consent#page2.tif source=iParadigms LLC to Turnitin LLC-Amendment to LLC articles and written consent#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005838 FRAME: 0973

#### LLC-2

### Amendment to Articles of Organization of a Limited Liability Company (LLC)

To change information of record for your California LLC, you can fill out this form, and submit for filing along with:

- A \$30 filling fee.
- A separate, non-refundable \$15 service fee also must be included, if you drop off the completed form.
- To file this form, the status of your LLC must be active on the records of the California Secretary of State, or if suspended, this form can only be filed to list a new LLC name. To check the status of the LLC, go to kepler.sos.ca.gov.

Important! To change the LLC addresses, or to change the name or address of the LLC's agent for service of process, you must file a Statement of Information (Form LLC-12). To get Form LLC-12, go to www.sos.ca.gov/business/be/statements.htm.

Items 4-6: Only fill out the information that is changing. Attach extra pages if you need more space or need to include any other matters.

pages if you need more space or need to include a	ny other matters.	This Space For Office Use Only	
For questions about this form,	go to www.sos.ca.gov/	business/be/filling-tips.htm.	
① LLC's Exact Name (on file with CA Secretary of State	) @	LLC File No. (issued by CA Secretary of State)	
iParadigms, LLC		200108510061	
Purpose			
The purpose of the limited liability company is company may be organized under the Californ	to engage in any lawfo ia Revised Uniform Lim	al act or activity for which a limited liability ited Liability Company Act.	
New LLC Name (List the proposed LLC name exactly as it	is to appear on the records of	the California Secretary of State )	
① Turnitin, LLC	,,	, and the same same same same same same same sam	
Co., Ltd. Liab	new name must include: LLC, L.L.C., Limited Liability Company, Limited Liability illily Co. or Ltd. Liability Company; and may not include: bank, trust, trustee, nc., corporation, or corp., insurer, or insurance company.		
Wanagement (Check only one.)			
S The LLC will be managed by:			
One Manager More Than One I	Manager [ All Li	miled Liability Company Member(s)	
Amendment to Text of the Articles of Organization	On (List both the current tex	t, and the text as amended by this filing.)	
Read and sign below: Unless a greater number is proone manager, if the LLC is manager-managed or at least one is a trust or another entity, go to www.sos.ca.gov/business/lpages that are 1-sided and on standard letter-sized paper (8	e member, if the LLC is men be/filing-tips htm for more in	iber-managed. If the signing manager or member formation. If you need more snace, attach extra	
Robert A. Wile	Robert Wilson	CFO	
Sign here	Print your name	here Your business title	
lake check/money order payable to: Secretary of State	By Maii	Drop-Off	
fpon filing, we will return one (1) uncertified copy of your filed ocument for free, and will certify the copy upon request and ayment of a \$5 certification fee.	Secretary of Secre	. Box 944228 1500 11th Street., 3rd Floor	

Corporations Code §§ 17701.08, 17702.02, 17713.10 LLC-2 (REV 01/2014)

2014 California Secretary of State
TRADEMARK: Os. ca. gov/business/be

REEL: 005838 FRAME: 0974

## WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE SOLE MEMBER OF iPARADIGMS, LLC A California Limited Liability Company

#### ACTION TAKEN IN LIEU OF A MEETING

June 30, 2015

The undersigned, being the sole member (the "Sole Member") of iPARADIGMS, LLC, a California limited liability company (the "Company"), does hereby adopt the following resolutions and take the following actions by this, its written consent, as if said resolutions were adopted by a vote at a duly noticed and validly held meeting of the Sole Member:

#### 1. Change of Name of Company.

WHEREAS, the Sole Member desires to change the name of the Company to "Turnitin, LLC"; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the new name of the Company is "Turnitin, LLC".

#### 2. General Authorization: Ratification of Prior Acts.

RESOLVED, that the officers are hereby authorized and directed, in the name and on behalf of the Company, to do and perform any and all further things and acts, and to execute and deliver any and all further instruments, certificates, and documents which it shall determine to be necessary, appropriate or desirable in order to effectuate the intent of the foregoing resolutions, or any of them, any such determination to be conclusively evidenced by the doing or performing of any such act or thing or the execution and delivery of any such instrument, certificate or document.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Company are hereby authorized to take, or cause to be taken, all such action and negotiate and execute, or cause to be negotiated and executed, such certificates, instruments, agreements and other documents, and to pay all fees and costs, as may be deemed by it necessary or desirable to carry out the provisions of the foregoing resolutions, the taking of such action shall constitute conclusive evidence of the authority of the officers hereunder.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any and all actions heretofore taken or caused to be taken by the officers of the Company, consistent with the tenor and purport of the foregoing resolutions are hereby ratified, confirmed and approved in all respects for and on behalf of the Company.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005838 FRAME: 0975 This instrument may be delivered via facsimile, electronic mail (including portable document format) or other transmission method and any counterpart so delivered shall be deemed to have been duly and validly delivered and be valid and effective for all purposes.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the Sole Member of this Company, has executed this Written Consent of the Sole Member effective as of the date first written above.

iPARADIGMS HOLDINGS LLC, a California limited liability company

Name: Robert A Wilson
Title: Chief Financial Officer

\*\*\*